e e —

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ; W 426520 F W 426520 /home/eb003653/edmmod

|
|
|
|
| NEQEQR REV i%iij TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION = | o
| - [ [ [ [ [ [ 1426520 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| 72 | OV
| 1426520 — 1 A ~ LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER ’ LD
| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 13387051 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
| 1426520 -2 A . BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER =5 }%
| 1426520 -6 A | LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONT INUOUS CARRIER 1
: 7— 1426520 —1 A | LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS =nil
| 7— 1426520 -2 A — BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 4612641 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 57
: 7— 1426520 -6 A | LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —5 AND SPARE PARTS B B B s IR = DRTVE G T3 10 PLaE T EE
| 7— 1426520 =7 A — — — SPARE PARTS KIT ’ : — -
|
: - 1 1 1 1 1 1 985950 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 54
| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXE) RAM 53
: CRIMP DATA YAZAKL TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECS - ] ] ] ] ] ] 18023-9 SCR, SHC (MAXB) [NS DISC E2
| TERMINAL NAME: 1.5MM YESC SEALED FEMALE TERMINAL . ? ? ? ? ? f 1%&232j‘5 gggﬂgﬁgéiiéiitaiﬁi Eé
| - - P
: CRIMP olZE TYPe RANGE T R R T BT B 5_18020-2 SCR,HEX (MAX8) FEED FINGER | 50
| WIRE 2029 [.090 IN] F 1.50mm* — 2.00mm* . 58
| E INSUL | 3.B8 [.145 IN] 0 3.10 MAX [.122 IN MAX] /4 - ] ] w 1 1 1 985575-3 SCR, FHC (M3X10) DEP 57
: i WIRE STRIP LENGTH = APPL INSTRUCTION . i W W W W W [ 3386651 PAWL, TEED o5
2 |s.co-5.50 [.197-.217 qu::j::r'F 408-8322 H!!!D EE
: o — 4 4 4 4 4 4 150245 SCE,BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER 54—
| 2 TERMINAL - - FEED 53
: % APPL SPEC YPES 72-WT10-2370-2 - !!!! 11.43 [.450 IN] - 1 1 1 1 1 1 18030-1 NUT, HEX (M3)YHOLD DOWN 50
| - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 5
|
o - 1 1 1 1 1 1 £EI0753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
| - TERMINALS APPLIED ’
: 2 = - 1 1 1 1 1 1 180243 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
: : AMP TERM PN | MFR TERM PN | AMP SEAL PN | MFR SEAL PN - 1 10mm REF [.043 IN] il B il B - 13386751 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 48
| v 1572467-1 | 7116-4105-02| 1572468-1 |7158-3033-40 - — W — W W _ W IS ETa CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 4/
| = - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320999-73 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 45
| - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 5301911 PLUG, NYLON 45
| - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 13386601 RAM 44
| - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 £5I0125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 23| ¢
: - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 65301241 WASHER, RAM 42
| - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2-18024-5 SCR, BHC (MBX25) RAM 41
| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 232411 BALL, STEEL 40
| _ _ _ _ _ - w w w w w w 2-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
| 1%%;% i}fz:j CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN & - | 1 1 1 1 1 1320922-1 DISC, INSULATION 38
: NG . LENGTH LIN] - | 1 1 1 1 1 354777-1 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
| - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 D2480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
| 2. 00mm 1.60 +0.05 [.0B3 +.002 INJ |S9-354778-5 [.2970] — w w w w w w o ST =
: 1.50mm® /& .43 £0.05 [.056 £.002 IN] 1-354779-0 [.3040] _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320934-3 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 3/
| _ _ _ - o121 2121212 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20)STRIP GUIDE | 33
: D - - B - 1 1 1 1 1 1 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT (M4) 32 [
| - 3 3 3 3 3 3 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)YMOUNT BLOCK | 37
: - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320908-2 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
| T - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1633073-8 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
| =5 . - - - ] ] ] ] ] ] 1-455888-8 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28
| g § - - - 22221271z [-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
| e - 1 1 1 1 1 1 3568351 | FVER, DRAG RELFEASE pls
: _ _ _ - w w w w w w 240792~ DRAG, TERMINAL 25
| — - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 13209281 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 04
| D _ - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 980371-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 03
| oL B B B - 1 1 1 1 £I0472-2 STRI1PPER DD
| %{E - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4X10) STRIPPER 21| B
: Fﬁ% _ _ _ - 4 4 4 4 4 4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4)STRIPPER | 20
| %‘¢ - - - - | - 1 - | - 1 - 5304721 STRI1PPER 19
: _ B B 18
| ] - ] - - ] - - 1338684-2 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) 17
| ng RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 15
| L] o, GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. =
14
| 2 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION =
|
| SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - : : : : : : 500 SPRTNG. AR =
: A THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. - 1 1 1 1 1 1 3I56885-5 STOP, SHEAR 17
| INSULATION DIA QUOTED IS QUTSIDE DIAMETER OF SEAL. N 1 1 - 1 1 1-1320921-0 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (cUD| 10 |——
|
| . WIRE INSULATION DIA IS DEPENDENT ON SEAL BEING APPLIED. N ] w 1 1 1 1 318707-3 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) g
| B INS. RANGE FOR SEAL P/N 15724B8-1 15 2.20-2.70 [.087-.106 N 2 | 2 | 2 ] w ] 5-1333205-5 ANV L 3
| >
| z| £ ZCL APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER -
| | =
| 1 FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT - : : : : : : EEETET. SEPRESSOR. SHEAR (FRONTIT S
| : QUALTFICATION. APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. - : : : : : : SREEREEE e e ;
| Yl = ’
: |k ng CRIMP HEIGHT FOR 1.5mm?> WIRE CALCULATED BY TYCO, N > 2| 2 1 1 1 3-583454-2 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
| | - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER D
: = N T > | 2 ] 2 1 1 1 1 —456406-5 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
| - VIEW B ROTATED 180° g . @REF T T R R = N PART NO DESCRIPTION LTE
| . T . T .
| POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE T~ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO CWHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION A
| 1 QTY REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST
| 1
o DIMENSIONS: mm C[INCHESI|MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _
: % Q ’_‘% DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ —
| ol ’ TOLERANCES UNLESS
| = (REF2 5 = ] IR OF SRR TED: EF,ECLIFFORDWAUGOAl e ]F?éfggﬁumﬁ Tyco Electronics
l EE I b ; itg BEE Jir: CHKE = REL 270CT04 %M% Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
: % % ‘/@ —- w15+ 020 2 5 PLC DEC +- NAMEf L. LOFTHOUSE T
| % g AMGLES £ - _
el B e - [TEM 34 LOCATION LONG POSITION I I Y R S SIDE FEED HD-T APPLICATOR HD-T APPL
| T - - DWG
| © sls GUIDE OFF WIRE BARREL PIF|LTR REVISION RECORD APP | DATE EEE%EEESEE%O?E%AEAX - @ NO W 426520 T oF 1 A
| AMP 1756 REY 3-92 CArT A1 ) CAGE CODE - RESTRICTED TO
; g T TUTH LRGN 0 | 5 5 B 4 3 56776 | CUSTOMER AND_ASSEMBLY DRAWING Z




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1426520-2



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1426520-2

